	02-20	-2004		
1-31	RMPTO-1995 199 RECO	, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. 51306-323; -324; -325 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102675492 Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:		
1.	James W. Ring, David L. Bolen, Craig H. Bontly, Nicholas J. Tsacoumangos, Michael J. Ahten, and Jorge L. Acosta	Name: Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City:		
	 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	Street Address: 959 Terry Street		
	Other	City: Eugene State: OR Zip: 97402		
	Execution Date(s): April 16, 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl			
A.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 6,065,676; 6,244,510; 6,460,768		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
	Name: John A. Rafter, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 ☐ Enclosed		
	Internal Address: STOEL RIVES LLP 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600	☐ Charge this Deposit Account for the above fee.		
	Portland, OR 97204	Deposit Account Number: (PSC Inc.) 13-4953 Please charge Stoel Rives LLP deposit Account No. 19-4455 if the above deposit Account No. 13-4953 has insufficient funds.		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Tolut. Raft?	Date: Feb. 13, 2004		
John A. Rafter, Reg No. 31,653				
Total number of pages including cover sheet:3				
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office				
PO Box 1450				
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

James W. Ring
David L. Bolen
Craig H. Bontly
Nicholas J. Tsacoumangos
Wes W. Hardin
Michael J. Ahten
Jorge L. Acosta

1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems</u>. Inc., a <u>corporation of the State of Delaware</u>, having a place of business at 959 Terry Street, <u>Eugene</u>, <u>Oregon 97402-9120</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries: (a) in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is:

Entitled:

ULTRA-COMPACT BAR-CODE SCANNER

Docket Number:

SPH 303

- (b) in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and (c) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, (at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally to do everything reasonable which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0881

	Covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and					
no as	signment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreemer	t affecting the rights and				
property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right						
to co	every the same as herein expressed is possessed by the	undersigned.				

Date 4/16/92	Signature:	James W. Ring
Date 4/16/92	Signature:	David L. Bolen
Date 4-16-92	Signature:	Craig M. Bontly
Date 4/16/9~	Signature:	Nicholas J. Tsacoumangos
Date	Signature:	Wes W. Hardin
Date 4/16/97_	Signature:	Mila Day at
Date 4/16/92	Signature:	Jorge L. Acosta

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

RECORDED

PATENT O TRADEMARK OFFICE

APR 17 92